

29.07.2025

RCA No. 117/25  
Mohd. Naeem and ors vs. MCD and ors.

**Fresh appeal received on assignment, it be checked and registered.**

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

Issue notice of the application under Section 5 of the Limitation Act upon the respondents on filing of PF, RC, Speed Post.

TCR be summoned for the NDOH.

Renotify on **14.10.2025**.

Sachin Sood  
DJ-01, Central,  
THC, 29.07.2025