

14.10.2025

RCA No. 117/25
Mohd Naeem and ors vs. MCD and ors.

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the appellant through VC.
Sh. V.K Aggarwal, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 1 through VC.
Sh. Yogesh Saxena, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 3 through VC.
Sh. Vijay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent no. 4 a/w Sh. Laik Ram,
UDC.
Mohd. Uwaiz, Ld. Counsel for the respondent no. 5 and Lrs of
respondent no. 6.

The counsels appearing for the respondents submit that they need
sometime to file reply to the application as preferred by the appellant.

The respondents except respondent no. 2 are granted two weeks time to
file their respective replies.

In the meanwhile, let a copy of the appeal be supplied to all the counsels
appearing on behalf of the respondents.

List for arguments on the application under Section 5 of the Limitation
Act on **20.01.2026**.

Sachin Sood
DJ-01, Central, THC
14.10.2025