

10 RCA DJ 117/25
MOHD NAEEM AND ORS Vs. MCD AND ORS

18.03.2026

Present: Sh. Arun Kumar Yadav, Ld. Counsel for appellant.
Sh. Shubham Sharma, Proxy Counsel for respondent/MCD
respondent No.1.
Sh. Vijay Sharma, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 4 (through VC) with
Sh. Layak Ram, UDC Land & Building Department/ respondent No.4.
Sh. Yogesh Saxena, Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 5.
Sh. Mohd. Uwaiz, Ld. Counsel for LRs of respondent No. 6.

Status Report has been filed on behalf of the MCD. Copy supplied.

It is submitted by the respondents No. 5 and all the LRs of respondent No. 6 that they had not been supplied with the copy of the appeal. It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for respondent No. 5 that he has received the copy of the present appeal today in the Court. Let the copy of the appeal be supplied to LRs of respondent No. 6 during the course of the day, who are at liberty to file a reply to the present appeal within 02 weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

List for arguments on **20.05.2026**.

(Sachin Sood)
DJ-01 (Central)
THC: Delhi:18.03.2026