

20.05.2026

Present: Sh Arun Kumar Yadav Ld. Counsel for the appellant.  
Sh Vijay Shamra for respondent no 4.  
Mohd Uwaiz Ld. Counsel for the respondent no 5 & LRs of 6.  
Sh Shubham Sharma proxy on behalf of MCD.

Reply to the preset appeal has been filed by respondent no 5. Ld Counsel appearing on behalf of respondent no 6 submits that the same LRs are adopting the reply as filed by respondent no 5. Copy supplied.

The other appearing respondents submits that they do not wish to file any reply and would be straightway address the arguments.

List for arguments on **20.08.2026**.

**(Sachin Sood)**  
DJ-01 (Central)  
THC, Delhi/20.05.2026